of loans and investments by way of subscription, purchase or otherwise, the securities of any other 
body corporate, giving loans, guarantees and providing securities in connection with a loan of any 
person or other body corporate under Section 186 of the Act in excess of the limit upto an extent of 
Rs. 250,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty crores only). 

Further, as also placed before the shareholders in earlier resolutions, the Company may also provide 
corporate guarantee for the loans taken by its subsidiaries from the bank for enabling their business 
growth and operational continuity and since the Company carries out its business through its